

July 21, 2010

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission Office of Secretary P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

On July 14<sup>,</sup> 2010, the Commission received an Application from APN Starfirst, LP, for approval to supply electric services in the Commonwealth of PA.

Upon review, the Application was determined to be deficient since no bond or letter of credit was enclosed. I wanted to update the Commission on the deficiency.

APN Starfirst, LP is having Sovereign Bank issue a Letter of Credit in the amount of \$250,000 and will be sent to the PA PUC Office of the Secretary when completed.

In addition, we need to modify Question No. 8. in the Application: Applicant's Proposed Operations; APN Starfirst, LP proposes to operate as a Broker/Marketer AND Other: Supplier. Please see modified page attached to this letter.

Thank you,

hallouse.

Linda Jablonski Office Manager

70 M JUL 23 ANI 1:0

Managing the Energy Evolution.®

- 8. APPLICANT'S PROPOSED OPERATIONS: The Applicant proposes to operate as a:
  - Generator and supplier of electric power.
  - Municipal generator and supplier of electric power.
  - Electric Cooperative and supplier of electric power
  - Stoker/Marketer engaged in the business of supplying electricity.
  - Aggregator engaged in the business of supplying electricity

Other (Describe): Supplie

9. **PROPOSED SERVICES:** Generally describe the electric services or the electric generation services which the Applicant proposes to offer.

APN Starfirst, LP is seeking to obtain it's Pennsylvania Electric Generation Supplier license for the exclusive purpose of serving PPG Industries. APN Starfirst, LP is currently licensed in Illinois, Ohio, and Texas for the same purpose – to exclusively service PPG Industries.

10. SERVICE AREA: Generally describe the geographic area in which Applicant proposes to offer services.

## Duquesne Light, First Energy (Met-Ed) and Allegheny Power

- 11. CUSTOMERS: Applicant proposes to initially provide services to:
  - Residential Customers
  - Commercial Customers (25 kW and Under)
  - Commercial Customers (Over 25 kW)
  - Industrial Customers
  - Governmental Customers
  - All of above
  - Other (Describe):

The Applicant will provide service ONLY to PPG Industries for facilities located in Duquesne Light, First Energy (Met-Ed) and Allegheny Power.

- 12 FERC FILING: Applicant has:
  - Filed an Application with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission to be a Power Marketer.
  - Received approval from FERC to be a Power Marketer at Docket or Case Number ER04-226-001.
  - Not applicable
- 13. **START DATE:** The Applicant proposes to begin delivering services on September 1, 2010. (approximate date).